NEWS RELEASE (Public announcement)

CHANGE OF AUDITOR

6 June 2024 – Melbourne, Victoria, Australia.

SQID Technologies Limited (CSE: SQID) (the Company) welcomes Connect National Audit Pty Ltd (Connect National Audit) who has consented and been appointed as the new Company's auditor. The appointment follows the resignation of Pitcher Partners as the Company's auditor and receipt of ASIC's consent to the resignation in accordance with section 327(c) of the Corporations Act 2001, a resolution will be tabled at the Company's 2024 Annual General Meeting to ratify the appointment of Connect National Audit Pty Ltd as the Company's auditor.

The Company invited a number of audit firms to submit proposals for the external audit of the Company in line with good corporate governance. The Board considered the proposals and believed that the appointment of Connect National Audit is in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders.

The Board of Directors would like to thank partners and staff of Pitcher Partners for their past assistance and professional services provided to the Company.

ENDS

About SQID Technologies

SQID Technologies Limited [CSE: SQID] is an Australian based Company engaged in payment solutions and investment portfolio management. It provides merchant services and payment transaction processing to business merchants and ecommerce customers across both Business to Business (B2B) and Business to Consumer (B2C) segments through its leading partner's platform (Merchant Warrior). www.sqidtechnologies.com

THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE HAS NOT REVIEWED AND DOES NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF THIS RELEASE.

FORWARD LOOKING INFORMATION

Any forward-looking statements in this news release are not guarantees of future performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company, its directors and management.